

Nathan Deal GOVERNOR

Georgia Student Finance Commission
Georgia Student Finance Authority
Georgia Higher Education Assistance Corporation
GAfutures.org

Shawn Ryan PRESIDENT

For Immediate Release: September 22, 2017

Media Contact: Walt Rabon 770.724.9085

GSFC Board Confirms New Interim President

Atlanta, GA – The Georgia Student Finance Commission (GSFC) Board of Commissioners voted to confirm Mrs. Caylee Noggle as Interim President, effective October 1, 2017. Mrs. Noggle will also serve as Interim President of the Georgia Student Finance Authority (GSFA) and the Georgia Higher Education Assistance Corporation (GHEAC). Mrs. Noggle was nominated by Governor Nathan Deal to replace Shawn Ryan, who was appointed Commissioner of the Department of Administrative Services (DOAS).

Mrs. Noggle is currently the Chief Operating Officer and Chief Financial Officer for GSFC. She has more than a decade of state government experience in Georgia, including various roles at GSFC, the Governor's Office of Planning and Budget and within the University System of Georgia. Mrs. Noggle has served in leadership capacities and on committees for the National Association of Student Personnel Administrators, the National Council of Higher Education Loan Programs and the Georgia Association of Student Financial Aid Administrators. She earned a bachelor's degree from Millikin University and a master's degree in College Student Affairs from the University of Arkansas in Little Rock. Mrs. Noggle and her family live in Tucker and are members of Oak Grove United Methodist Church.

"We are very excited to have Mrs. Caylee Noggle serve as the Interim President of GSFC. Her previous experience in higher education and student financial aid will be a tremendous benefit to this agency and Georgia students," said Dr. Sarah Beck Hawthorne, Chair of the Georgia Student Finance Commission Board of Commissioners.

About the Georgia Student Finance Commission

GSFC is the state agency that administers the HOPE Scholarship and Grant Program as well as other state- and lottery- funded financial aid programs. GSFC also manages the career and college preparation website, GAfutures.org and provides educational services such as free financial aid consultation, and financial literacy to elementary, middle and high schools, and postsecondary institutions across the state. Additional information about GSFC programs and services is available at asfc.georgia.gov, www.GAfutures.org or 1.800.505.GSFC (4732).